

208-382-5136

333 Kelly's Parkway, Cascade ID

info@cascaderec.org

PURSUANT TO IDAHO CODE SECTION 74-204

SPECIAL BOARD MEETING THE SOUTHERN VALLEY COUNTY RECREATION DISTRICT December 6, 2024 @ 9 AM

Roll Call

Patty Giardina – Board Member McKenzie Campbell - Board Member Monica Gokey – Board Member Alisa Ockunzzi - Board Member

Public Comment Topics of Discussion

- Discussion/debrief on how to allot proceeds from fundraising dinner
- Long-term planning discussion for upcoming repairs
- EXECUTIVE SESSION: Per Idaho Code Section 74-206, "To consider hiring a public officer, employee, staff member or individual agent, wherein the respective qualities of individuals are to be evaluated in order to fill a particular vacancy or need.

<u>Adjournment</u>